Chambers Diversity Data

This data is representative for all Members, Staff and Pupils gathered in September 2020

Age

—

1624 w2534 u3544 »4554 w5564 u65plus = Prefernot to say

Age

16-24 9.86%
25-34 15.49%
35-44 21.13%
45-54 29.58%
55-64 14.08%
65 plus 5.63%
Prefer not to say 4.23%

Gender

= Male = Female = Prefernot tosay

Gender
Male 59.15%
Female 38.03%

Prefer not to say 2.82%



Disabled

—

= Disabled = No = Yes = Prefernot tosay

Disabled

No 94.37%
Yes 0.00%
Prefer not to say 5.63%

Limitation of Day to Day Activities

—

= None = Yes, limited a little = Yes, limited a lot = Prefer not to say

Limitation of day-to-day activities

None 91.55%
Yes, limited a little 1.41%
Yes, limited a lot 0.00%

Prefer not to say 7.04%



= Asian/Asian British - Bangladeshi = Asian/Asian British - Chinese

= Asian/Asian British - Indian Asian/Asian British - Pakistani

= Asian/Asian British - Other = Black/African/Caribbean/Black British - African
= Black/African/Caribbean/Black British - Caribbean = Black/African/Caribbean/Black British - Other
= White - British/English/Welsh/Northern Irish/Scottish = White - Irish

» White - Gypsy or Irish Traveller » White - Other
= Mixed/multiple ethnicity - White and Asian 1 Other ethnic group - Arab
Mixed/multiple ethnicity - White and Black African Other ethnic group - other

Ethnic Group

Asian/Asian British - Bangladeshi 0.00%
Asian/Asian British - Chinese 0.00%
Asian/Asian British - Indian 1.41%
Asian/Asian British - Pakistani 0.00%
Asian/Asian British - Other 0.00%
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British - African 0.00%
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British - Caribbean 0.00%
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British - Other 0.00%
White - British/English/Welsh/Northern Irish/Scottish 83.10%
White - Irish 0.00%
White - Gypsy or Irish Traveller 0.00%
White - Other 7.04%
Mixed/multiple ethnicity - White and Asian 0.00%
Other ethnic group - Arab 1.41%
Mixed/multiple ethnicity - White and Black African 0.00%
Other ethnic group - other 0.00%
Prefer Not to Say 4.23%
Mixed/multiple ethnicity - White and Black Caribbean 1.41%
Mixed/multiple ethnicity - White and Chinese 0.00%

Mixed/multiple ethnicity - Other 1.41%



RELIGION OR BELIEF

= None = Buddhist

= Christian (all denominations) = Hindu

= Jewish = Muslim

n Sikh = Any other religion

= Prefer not to say

Religion or Belief

None 38.03%
Buddhist 1.41%
Christian (all denomil 47.89%
Hindu 0.00%
Jewish 5.63%
Muslim 0.00%
Sikh 0.00%
Any other religion 0.00%
Prefer not to say 7.04%

Sexual Orientation

V

= Bisexual = Gay Man = Gay Woman/Lesbian

= Heterosexual/Straight = Other = Prefer not to say

Sexual Orientation

Bisexual 0.00%
Gay Man 1.41%
Gay Woman/Lesbian 0.00%
Heterosexual/Straight 90.14%
Other 0.00%

Prefer not to say 8.45%



Education

= UK State School = UK Independent/Fee-Paying School

= Non-UK School = Prefer not to say

State/Fee Paying School

UK State School 52.11%

UK Independent/Fee-Paying School 40.85%

Non-UK School 1.41%

Prefer not to say 5.63%
Education

= Graduate, not firstgen = Graduate, first gen

= Did not attend University = Prefer not to say

First Generation University Graduate

Graduate, not first gen 46.48%
Graduate, first gen 30.99%
Did not attend University 16.90%

Prefer not to say 5.63%



Primary Carer (Child/Children under 18)

<

= No =Yes = Prefernottosay

Primary Carer (Child/Children under 18)

No 77.46%
Yes 18.31%
Prefer not to say 4.23%

Carer/Support (of ill, disabled, elderly person)

—

= No = Yes, 1-19 hours a week

= Yes, 20-49 hours a week = Yes, 50 or more hours a week

= Prefer not to say

Carer/Support Provider (of ill, disabled, elderly person)

No 80.28%
Yes, 1-19 hours a week 12.68%
Yes, 20-49 hours a week 0.00%
Yes, 50 or more hours a week 0.00%

Prefer not to say 7.04%



